Press Release

PUBLIC SECTOR FINANCE REAL ESTATE FINANCE



DEUTSCHE PFANDBRIEFBANK

pbb Deutsche Pfandbriefbank provides € 20 million to the Centre Hospitalier le Vinatier (Lyon-Bron)

Munich / Paris, 22 January 2013 - pbb Deutsche Pfandbriefbank has provided a \in 20 million financing to the Centre Hospitalier le Vinatier. The loan is intended to finance the renovation and modernization of the hospital through the construction of a new building to accommodate all the disciplines of adult Psychiatry. The transaction closed on 6 December 2012.

Centre Hospitalier le Vinatier is a leading hospital for the treatment of mental health conditions. The renovation project aims to preserve the historical heritage of the hospital and its exceptional landscape quality, while modernising its facilities. The re-organisation of the site, eligible for the governmental plan "Hospital 2012" will regroup the three fields of adult psychiatry in one single building, in order to share expertise. It also complies to a sustainability process to control the environmental impact of the rebuild.

Jean Christophe, Global Head of Public Investment Origination of pbb Deutsche Pfandbriefbank, commented: "Financing the hospital sector is a key element of our public investment finance activities in France. We are pleased to support the Centre Hospitalier le Vinatier in this major renovation, which will allow the hospital to provide patients and staff with modern work and care facilities whilst respecting the unique real estate heritage and environment of the hospital."

Media Contact

Walter Allwicher, +49 89 2880-28787, walter.allwicher@pfandbriefbank.com Oliver Gruß, +49 89 2880-28781, oliver.gruss@pfandbriefbank.com

Notes to Editors

pbb Deutsche Pfandbriefbank is a leading European specialist bank for real estate finance and public investment finance. Its main funding instrument is the German Pfandbrief: the bank is one of the largest issuers in this market. pbb Deutsche Pfandbriefbank is active in Germany and other European countries. www.pfandbriefbank.com.

Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG Communications Freisinger Strasse 5 85716 Unterschleissheim/Germany